CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM639520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RTK Technologies Limited		04/12/2021	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revo Development Ltd	
Street Address:	37 Lanchester Way	
Internal Address:	Royal Oak Ind Est	
City:	Daventry	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NN11 8PH	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4759978	REVO
Registration Number:	4835010	REVO TECHNIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128080700

Email: dmdefilippis@norris-law.com,bstoll@norris-law.com,tmdept@norris-law.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle DeFilippis

Address Line 1: 7 Times Square, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117840-2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Danielle DeFilippis

Address Line 1: 7 Times Square, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6524

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle DeFilippis SIGNATURE: /Danielle DeFilippis/

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007256 FRAME: 0831

DATE SIGNED: 04/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=REVO TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007256 FRAME: 0832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is from RTK Technologies Limited, a company formed under the laws of the United Kingdom (Assignor") to Revo Development Ltd, a company formed under the laws of the United Kingdom with an address of Royal Oak Ind Est, 37 Lanchester Way, Daventry, NN11 8PH ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, including any common law trademark rights therefor, and trademark registrations set forth and identified below, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

Registr	ation No.	Serial No.	Trademark
475997	78	86442485	REVO
48350	.0	86442535	REVO TECHNIK

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registrations set forth and identified above, together with the goodwill of the abusiness appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark and registration; Assignee being a successor to the Assignor's business, or portion of the business to which the mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby, as well as the business or portion of the business to which the trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

RTK TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Name: MARK YATES

Title: DIRECTOR

ASSIGNO

Date: April 12, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007256 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 04/15/2021